
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

2 

3 

7 

2 

3 

8 

4 

5 

9 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

53 

61 

17 

42 

230 

94 

13 

167 

412 

77 

97 

69 

80 

128 

11 

8 

018 

828 

52 

71 

755 

41 

49 

25 

676 

254 

51 

111 

453 

65 

38 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1CS 

1HP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1CS 

1CS 

1FP 

1HP 

1HP 

1FP 

1CS 

1FV 

1FP 

1HP 

1FP 

1FM 

1FJ 

1GP 

1FM 

1EP 

1HP 

1FP 

Name 

Stan Heath 

Eric Russell 

Tim Slater 

Carl George 

W. Russell Jones III 

Brian MacEachern 

Thomas Van Auken 

Kevin Richards 

Charles P. Jones 

Marcus Jones 

Michael Ennis 

Mike Jackson 

Mathieu Houninen 

Shea Brown 

Dana Jacobs 

Marty Sukey 

Jim Hofer 

Scott Calhoun 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

Bob Andersson 

Bob Clarke 

Nick Chamberlain 

Dan Dougherty Jr 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Baxter Phillips 

John Delane 

Julie Allen 

Timothy Scopes 

Les Apple 

Dave Thomas 

Dale Oesterle 

City 

Knoxville 

Mebane 

W. Palm Beach 

Brentwood 

Richmond 

Flat Rock 

Richmond 

Culpeper 

Richmond 

Moseley 

Hobe Sound 

Palm Beach Grdns 

Norfolk 

Myrtle Beach 

Irmo 

Grafton 

Memphis 

Asheville 

Powder Springs 

Parkton 

Mt. Juliet 

Beaverdam 

Fayetteville 

Carrollton 

Manakin Sabot 

Redondo Beach 

Danville 

Hickory 

Bethlehem 

Clarksburg 

Powell 

ST 

TN 

NC 

FL 

TN 

VA 

NC 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

FL 

FL 

Va 

SC 

SC 

OH 

TN 

NC 

GA 

MD 

TN 

VA 

GA 

VA 

VA 

CA 

VA 

NC 

NH 

WV 

OH 

Year 

1959 

1961 

1964 

1959 

1968 

1959 

1972 

1960 

1966 

1966 

1969 

1969 

1974 

1974 

1971 

1964 

1959 

1960 

1960 

1965 

1972 

1965 

1958 

1964 

1956 

1960 

1962 

1959 

1958 

1961 

1962 

Model 

MGA 

MGA 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA Sebring Cpe 

Alfa Romeo GTA Jr. 

A-H Sprite 

MG Midget 

MGA 

Zink FV 

Zink FV 

Lynx B 

Shadowfax FV 

Triumph Spitfire 

Fiat 128CS 

Austin Mini MK II 

Triumph Spitfire 

A-H Sprite MkI 

A-H Sprite 

A-H Sprite MkI 

Morris Cooper S 

Lynx 

A-H Sprite 

A-H Sprite MkI 

MG Midget 

Lotus 11 

Lotus 18 (F/J) 

A-H Sprite 

Lotus 11 

Alfa Romeo Giulietta 

A-H Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

Disp. 

1600 

1600 

1147 

1622 

1300 

989 

1275 

1800 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1192 

1300 

1500 

1275 

1296 

948 

948 

948 

1293 

1200 

1275 

948 

1275 

1220 

1098 

1098 

1220 

1290 

978 

1296 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

2:32.328 

2:32.576 

2:35.649 

2:35.654 

2:38.497 

2:38.514 

2:41.633 

2:43.204 

2:30.171 

2:30.472 

2:29.702 

2:31.540 

2:44.037 

2:33.515 

2:41.990 

2:42.363 

2:41.972 

2:42.856 

2:50.955 

2:36.528 

2:51.620 

3:07.055 

2:51.497 

Gap 

0.035 

19.186 

7.791 

2.422 

20.143 

23.841 

4.193 

0.634 

0.036 

0.173 

8.898 

5.376 

8.815 

2.073 

2.063 

1.579 

1.586 

42.153 

1 Lap 

56.560 

11.905 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

0.994 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 230 not detected for first two laps, manually scored 

Printed: 4/3/2022 11:20:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.035 

Avg. Speed 

75.374 

Best Lap Tm 

2:29.702 

Best Speed 

78.636 

Best Lap by 

97 - Michael Ennis 

VDCA's 20th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 1 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:19:40 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2022 04:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

3 

5 

6 

7 

4 

8 

9 

5 

10 

6 

11 

2 

7 

12 

8 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

23 

21 

33 

19 

62 

116 

22 

31 

92 

63 

115 

16 

52 

28 

8 

06 

51 

32 

911 

55 

10 

119 

35 

30 

9 

44 

Class 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2 PCF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2PCF 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2 PCF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

Name 

Scott Fairchild 

Joseph Griffin 

Dave Fairchild 

Ron Beard 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Brian Gaffney 

Matthew Barbour 

Mark Walthew 

Allan Buttrick 

Mark Seiler 

Scott Nettleship 

Dennis Lane 

Stewart Bartley 

Leo Oddi 

David Kinsey 

David Allison 

William Moore 

Brian Thomas 

Glenn Wakefield 

Briad Kulig 

Jeffrey Reardon 

Thomas Fraelich 

Jeff Barbour 

Richard Leehr 

Doug Meis 

Robert Zatz 

Ken Slattum 

City 

Powhatan 

Winter Garden 

Midlothian 

Hockessin 

Annapolis 

Lathrup Village 

Reading 

Henrico 

Shelton 

Bessemer City 

Leland 

Cumming 

Alexandria 

Fredericksburg 

Virginia Beach 

Dunn 

Mount Ulla 

Siler City 

Apex 

Salisbury 

Tolland 

Monticello 

Mohnton 

Hillsborough 

Winston Salem 

Piedmont 

Angier 

ST 

VA 

FL 

VA 

DE 

MD 

MI 

PA 

VA 

CT 

NC 

NC 

GA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

NC 

NC 

NC 

NC 

MD 

CT 

FL 

PA 

NC 

NC 

SC 

NC 

Year 

1979 

1975 

1979 

1987 

1969 

1975 

1969 

1979 

1971 

1977 

1981 

1974 

1972 

1978 

1980 

1969 

1973 

1969 

1981 

1985 

1970 

1979 

1969 

1969 

1978 

1981 

1979 

Model 

Zink Z10 

Van Diemen RF75 

Zink Z10 

Crossle 65 

Merlyn 11A 

Lola T342 

Macon MR7B 

Crossle 35F 

Lola T202 

Crossle 32F 

Crossle 45F 

Lola T342 

Crossle 20F 

TIGA FFA 

Zink Z16 

Alexis Mk14 

Lola T340 

Lotus 51 

Van Diemen RF81 

Crossle 60F 

Titan Mk6 

Crossle CF 

Macon MR7B 

Lotus 61 

Lola T440 

Zink Z16 

Lola FF 

Disp. 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1596 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1594 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

2:07.757 

2:09.551 

2:13.188 

2:14.186 

2:16.437 

2:12.215 

2:17.180 

2:16.419 

2:17.143 

2:18.674 

2:19.287 

2:19.686 

2:21.045 

2:21.219 

2:21.264 

2:19.370 

2:21.711 

2:22.984 

2:24.371 

2:31.095 

2:28.820 

2:13.706 

2:25.354 

Gap 

19.486 

32.789 

17.425 

12.244 

3.327 

4.196 

6.577 

12.176 

7.400 

1.378 

13.477 

5.126 

0.234 

0.943 

1 Lap 

36.254 

10.367 

21.716 

25.148 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

3:42.051 

4 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/3/2022 11:26:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

19.486 

Avg. Speed 

91.207 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.757 

Best Speed 

92.144 

Best Lap by 

20 - Scott Fairchild 

VDCA's 20th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7  

Formula Ford Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:05:33 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2022 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

51 

2 

94 

033 

4 

7 

152 

10 

79 

123 

59 

Class 

7HS2 

7BSR 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

5FM 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7BSR 

7VS2 

Name 

Tom Kane 

Thomas Grudovich 

Graham Adelman 

David Bryant 

Greg Miller 

Joseph Buzzetta 

Kevin Wittman 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Alan Friedman 

Dave Handy 

City 

Lynchburg 

W. Palm Beach 

Free Union 

Loudon 

N. Chesterfield 

Stony Brook 

Bradenton 

Roswell 

Spartenburg 

Fairfax Station 

Blanch 

ST 

VA 

FL 

VA 

TN 

VA 

NY 

FL 

GA 

SC 

VA 

NC 

Year 

1983 

1971 

1999 

1994 

1985 

1963 

1989 

1985 

1985 

1972 

1988 

Model 

Tiga SC84 

Chevron B21/23 

Carbir CS2 

Shannon 94PS 

Swift DB2 

Lotus 23b 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Chevron B21 

Swift DB2 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1600 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2200 

2000 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

7 

7 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

2:03.369 

2:03.393 

2:03.461 

2:06.979 

2:13.241 

2:18.080 

2:16.666 

2:06.261 

2:15.236 

2:21.549 

Gap 

0.278 

29.266 

32.632 

51.742 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

2:44.946 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/3/2022 11:25:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.278 

Avg. Speed 

94.392 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.369 

Best Speed 

95.421 

Best Lap by 

51 - Tom Kane 

VDCA's 20th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7  

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:35:12 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2022 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

7 

1 

4 

4 

5 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

7 

82 

29 

95 

59 

195 

167 

86 

69 

61 

133 

9 

091 

176 

141 

774 

44 

411 

6 

331 

169 

4 

24 

45 

824 

60 

74 

05 

85 

90 

10 

43 

04 

17 

Class 

3CP 

3CP 

3DP 

3EP 

3CP 

3DP 

3EP 

3DP 

3DP 

3DP 

3DP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3EP 

3ITA 

3DP 

3BS 

3ITA 

3CP 

3EP 

3CP 

3BS 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3ITA 

3CP 

Name 

Denny Wilson 

Michael Oritt 

Henry Frye 

Marcus Jones 

Mark Gobble 

Tony Drews 

Wyatt Foster 

Mark Wheatley 

Greg Herr 

Sharon Adelman 

Simon Briggs 

John Styduhar 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Joe Mills 

Gary Jebsen 

David Bane 

Allen Goode 

Shawn Bullard 

Paul Buttrose 

Hervey Parke 

Joe Lightfoot 

Harry Gentry 

Jerry Barker 

Alex Heckert 

Jason Sukey 

Rick Gurolnick 

Tom Kent 

Nicholas Lane 

John Hasty 

Stuart Grimshaw 

Douglas Sanders 

Hank Giffin 

Craig Seifert 

Charles Holod 

City 

Washington 

Lusby 

North Granby 

Moseley 

Moneta 

Moline 

Greensboro 

Nashua 

Pemberville 

Free Union 

Durham 

Hermitage 

Waynesville 

Johns Island 

Leesburg 

Bland 

Virginia Beach 

Arlington 

Ft Lauderdale 

Waccabuc 

Picton 

Knoxville 

Hesperia 

Ridgefield 

Amherst 

Hawthorn Woods 

Lynchburg 

Atlanta 

Gastonia 

Whispering Pines 

Charlotte 

Norfolk 

Oakdale 

Augusta 

ST 

MO 

MD 

CT 

VA 

VA 

IL 

NC 

NH 

OH 

VA 

NC 

PA 

NC 

SC 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

FL 

NY 

ON 

TN 

CA 

CT 

OH 

IL 

VA 

GA 

NC 

NC 

NC 

VA 

PA 

GA 

Year 

1962 

1961 

1968 

1964 

1959 

1963 

1967 

1962 

1972 

1965 

1972 

1962 

1991 

1990 

1962 

1990 

1967 

1974 

1994 

1958 

1966 

1964 

1963 

1964 

1971 

1960 

1991 

1984 

1962 

1966 

1974 

1959 

1993 

1966 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

Ginetta G4 

Triumph TR250 

MGB 

Elva Courier 

Triumph TR4 

Porsche 912 

Triumph TR4 

Porsche 914 

Turner MK lll 

MGB 

Triumph TR3B 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volvo P1800 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph TR4A 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Mazda Miata 

Elva Courier 

MGB 

Ginetta G4 

Triumph Herald 

MGB 

Triumph GT6 

Porsche 356 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI 

Triumph TR3B 

MGB 

Fiat 124 Spider 

Elva Courier 

Mazda Miata 

Lotus Super 7 

Disp. 

1498 

1460 

2500 

1840 

1800 

2138 

1582 

2188 

2000 

1500 

1850 

2186 

1600 

1600 

2033 

1600 

2180 

1962 

1800 

1536 

1840 

1498 

1500 

1800 

2031 

1600 

1600 

1800 

2188 

1833 

1756 

1800 

1600 

1500 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

2:18.156 

2:19.099 

2:18.610 

2:20.341 

2:19.897 

2:22.188 

2:24.413 

2:23.887 

2:22.186 

2:25.737 

2:22.602 

2:25.447 

2:24.646 

2:25.583 

2:27.975 

2:28.214 

2:27.661 

2:28.829 

2:26.657 

2:30.470 

2:30.521 

2:18.292 

2:31.492 

2:31.535 

2:33.077 

2:31.201 

2:35.789 

2:46.549 

2:30.879 

2:37.059 

2:41.096 

2:31.858 

2:51.089 

Gap 

12.172 

0.138 

6.524 

0.346 

17.718 

18.071 

5.311 

0.725 

7.858 

1.645 

0.731 

1.243 

0.212 

14.548 

0.772 

0.398 

10.193 

4.560 

3.560 

12.096 

3.719 

6.575 

3.911 

3.696 

1 Lap 

13.501 

1:14.112 

5 Laps 

18.049 

4.121 

1 Lap 

22.349 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/3/2022 11:30:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

12.172 

Avg. Speed 

84.529 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.156 

Best Speed 

85.208 

Best Lap by 

7 - Denny Wilson 

VDCA's 20th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:44:10 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2022 02:30 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

161 

333 

34 

159 

81 

51 

36 

007 

Class 

3FM 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3CP 

Name 

Mike Kennedy 

Herman Porter 

Jack Poteet 

Mike Morrison 

Peter Dunn 

Stirling Heath 

Jeff Bare 

Bill Thumel 

Robert Allred 

City 

Kissimmee 

Johns Island 

Morganton 

Lyman 

Midlothian 

Tampa 

Woodbridge 

Virginia Beach 

Beaufort 

ST 

FL 

SC 

NC 

SC 

VA 

FL 

VA 

VA 

SC 

Year 

1962 

1972 

1962 

1975 

1963 

1971 

1967 

1959 

1965 

Model 

Lotus 23R 

Porsche 914/4 

Morgan 4/4 

MGB 

Morgan 4x4 

MGB GT 

MGB 

Elva Courier 

Lotus Super 7 

Disp. 

1098 

1971 

1720 

1822 

1500 

1800 

1853 

1800 

1498 

Laps Best Tm Gap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/3/2022 11:30:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

12.172 

Avg. Speed 

84.529 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.156 

Best Speed 

85.208 

Best Lap by 

7 - Denny Wilson 

VDCA's 20th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:44:10 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2022 02:30 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34 

89 

16 

38 

56 

80 

206 

60 

10 

41 

76 

99 

31 

991 

55 

331 

2 

02 

22 

44 

034 

941 

Class 

6BP 

6GTO 

8RS 

8AP 

8BS 

8RS 

8BS 

8BS 

8ITS 

8AP 

6OV 

8BS 

8CP 

8BS 

6BP 

8BS 

8BS 

8AP 

8CP 

8AP 

8RS 

8ITR 

Name 

Alex Heckert 

Ben McGraw 

Skip Bryan 

George Wright 

Ernie Bello 

Alonzo Taylor 

Joe Liles 

Dave Nicholas 

Krisjan Berzins 

Roy Crowninshield 

Jet Tamburri 

Vince Vaccaro 

Jeff Sivers 

Bennie Bish 

Gary Barnes 

Conor Creaney 

Tim Cashman 

Les Gonda 

Scott Krueger 

Leland Englebardt 

Michael OConnor 

Patrick McDonough 

City 

Ridgefield 

Chapel Hill 

The Villages 

Rockville 

Jupiter 

Whitakers 

Charlotte 

Palm Desert 

Lorton 

Fletcher 

Angier 

S. Salem 

Grottoes 

Whitney Point 

Phoenix 

Baltimore 

Lutherville 

Beverly Hills 

Stephens City 

New York 

The Villages 

Pittsburgh 

ST 

CT 

NC 

FL 

VA 

FL 

NC 

NC 

CA 

VA 

NC 

NC 

NY 

VA 

NY 

MD 

MD 

MD 

FL 

VA 

NY 

FL 

PA 

Year 

1966 

1973 

1987 

1972 

1974 

1987 

1970 

1968 

1987 

1964 

1976 

1972 

1973 

1973 

1970 

1975 

1970 

1973 

1972 

1965 

1987 

1987 

Model 

Chev. Corvette 

Porsche 911 RS 

BMW 325 

Datsun 240 Z 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 325i 

BMW 2002 

BMW 2002 TI 

BMW M3 

Ginetta G4 

Chev. Camaro 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche 914 

BMW 2002 

Ford Boss Mustang 

Toyota Corolla 

BMW 2002 

MGB GT V8 

Porsche 914/6 

Ginetta G4 

BMW 325i 

Porsche 911 

Disp. 

5407 

3000 

2500 

2800 

1979 

2500 

1990 

1996 

2300 

1600 

5000 

1962 

2000 

1600 

5000 

1588 

1990 

3500 

1991 

1700 

2500 

2000 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

2:08.435 

2:16.819 

2:18.074 

2:22.148 

2:22.216 

2:23.014 

2:23.631 

2:23.362 

2:24.058 

2:22.339 

2:25.675 

2:23.224 

2:26.697 

2:25.850 

2:40.249 

2:35.124 

Gap 

1:08.502 

5.012 

36.082 

13.415 

0.913 

10.644 

0.459 

1 Lap 

0.526 

12.840 

4.546 

12.520 

19.660 

17.020 

1 Lap 

9.725 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 991 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 4/3/2022 11:32:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:08.502 

Avg. Speed 

89.683 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.435 

Best Speed 

91.657 

Best Lap by 

34 - Alex Heckert 

VDCA's 20th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 6 8  

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:48:48 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2022 03:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

51 

79 

152 

16 

7 

091 

176 

69 

161 

80 

206 

411 

6 

55 

774 

17 

05 

32 

331* 

4 

43 

60 

53 

2 

38 

86 

9 

97 

128 

41 

991 

04 

331 

90 

29 

Class 

7HS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

8RS 

5FM 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3DP 

3DP 

8RS 

8BS 

3BS 

3ITA 

6BP 

3ITA 

1GP 

3ITA 

2CF 

8BS 

7VS2 

3CP 

3DP 

1FP 

7BSR 

8AP 

3DP 

3EP 

1FV 

1CS 

8AP 

8BS 

3ITA 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

Name 

Tom Kane 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Kevin Wittman 

Skip Bryan 

Joseph Buzzetta 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Joe Mills 

Greg Herr 

Herman Porter 

Alonzo Taylor 

Joe Liles 

Shawn Bullard 

Paul Buttrose 

Gary Barnes 

David Bane 

Tim Slater 

Nicholas Lane 

Glenn Wakefield 

Conor Creaney 

Greg Miller 

Hank Giffin 

Rick Gurolnick 

Stan Heath 

Thomas Grudovich 

George Wright 

Mark Wheatley 

John Styduhar 

Michael Ennis 

Shea Brown 

Roy Crowninshield 

Bennie Bish 

Craig Seifert 

Hervey Parke 

Stuart Grimshaw 

Henry Frye 

City 

Lynchburg 

Spartenburg 

Bradenton 

The Villages 

Stony Brook 

Waynesville 

Johns Island 

Pemberville 

Johns Island 

Whitakers 

Charlotte 

Arlington 

Ft Lauderdale 

Phoenix 

Bland 

W. Palm Beach 

Atlanta 

Apex 

Baltimore 

N. Chesterfield 

Norfolk 

Hawthorn Woods 

Knoxville 

W. Palm Beach 

Rockville 

Nashua 

Hermitage 

Hobe Sound 

Myrtle Beach 

Fletcher 

Whitney Point 

Oakdale 

Waccabuc 

Whispering Pines 

North Granby 

ST 

VA 

SC 

FL 

FL 

NY 

NC 

SC 

OH 

SC 

NC 

NC 

VA 

FL 

MD 

VA 

FL 

GA 

NC 

MD 

VA 

VA 

IL 

TN 

FL 

VA 

NH 

PA 

FL 

SC 

NC 

NY 

PA 

NY 

NC 

CT 

Year 

1983 

1985 

1989 

1987 

1963 

1991 

1990 

1972 

1972 

1987 

1970 

1974 

1994 

1970 

1990 

1964 

1984 

1981 

1975 

1985 

1959 

1960 

1959 

1971 

1972 

1962 

1962 

1969 

1974 

1964 

1973 

1993 

1958 

1966 

1968 

Model 

Tiga SC84 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

BMW 325 

Lotus 23b 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914 

Porsche 914/4 

BMW 325i 

BMW 2002 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Boss Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Volkswagen GTI 

Van Diemen RF81 

Toyota Corolla 

Swift DB2 

Elva Courier 

Porsche 356 

MGA 

Chevron B21/23 

Datsun 240 Z 

Triumph TR4 

Triumph TR3B 

Lynx B 

Fiat 128CS 

Ginetta G4 

BMW 2002 

Mazda Miata 

Elva Courier 

MGB 

Triumph TR250 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2500 

1600 

1600 

1600 

2000 

1971 

2500 

1990 

1962 

1800 

5000 

1600 

1147 

1800 

1600 

1588 

2000 

1800 

1600 

1600 

2000 

2800 

2188 

2186 

1200 

1500 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1536 

1833 

2500 

Laps 

26 

26 

26 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

16 

16 

16 

14 

13 

12 

11 

11 

9 

9 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

2:03.465 

2:05.339 

2:06.755 

2:18.882 

2:15.273 

2:20.751 

2:23.222 

2:23.914 

2:24.966 

2:23.369 

2:23.850 

2:26.383 

2:25.349 

2:25.894 

2:27.023 

2:36.032 

2:41.821 

2:18.270 

2:36.687 

2:03.001 

2:26.429 

2:24.841 

2:35.698 

1:58.486 

2:20.513 

2:24.527 

2:26.833 

2:33.566 

2:30.752 

2:17.475 

2:28.600 

2:34.433 

2:32.281 

2:34.530 

2:22.969 

Gap 

23.313 

1:36.251 

2 Laps 

1:19.961 

7.760 

1 Lap 

21.592 

0.238 

19.520 

7.439 

21.291 

1 Lap 

1:04.663 

2.715 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

8:17.220 

20:47.826 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

34.041 

2 Laps 

11:03.560 

2 Laps 

1:23.729 

1 Lap 

7:30.934 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 7 and 774 penalized for short Pit Stop. 

Printed: 4/3/2022 11:33:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

23.313 

Avg. Speed 

83.736 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.486 

Best Speed 

99.354 

Best Lap by 

2 - Thomas Grudovich 

VDCA's 20th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Special Races 

60-Minute Enduro 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 9:51:12 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2022 09:45 AM 
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Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34* 

85 

10 

59 

20 

34 

21 

89 

02 

99 

133 

61 

141 

412 

77 

10* 

61* 

159 

13 

230 

44 

94 

941 

51* 

41* 

38 

Class 

3EP 

3EP 

7VS2 

7VS2 

2CF 

6BP 

2CF 

6GTO 

8AP 

8BS 

3DP 

3DP 

3EP 

1FV 

1FV 

3EP 

1FP 

3EP 

1FP 

1CS 

8AP 

1HP 

8ITR 

1GP 

1FP 

1FP 

Name 

Mike Morrison 

John Hasty 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Dave Handy 

Scott Fairchild 

Alex Heckert 

Dave Fairchild 

Ben McGraw 

Les Gonda 

Vince Vaccaro 

Simon Briggs 

Sharon Adelman 

Gary Jebsen 

Charles P. Jones 

Marcus Jones 

Douglas Sanders 

Eric Russell 

Peter Dunn 

Thomas Van Auken 

W. Russell Jones III 

Leland Englebardt 

Brian MacEachern 

Patrick McDonough 

Julie Allen 

Nick Chamberlain 

Dale Oesterle 

City 

Lyman 

Gastonia 

Roswell 

Blanch 

Powhatan 

Ridgefield 

Midlothian 

Chapel Hill 

Beverly Hills 

S. Salem 

Durham 

Free Union 

Leesburg 

Richmond 

Moseley 

Charlotte 

Mebane 

Midlothian 

Richmond 

Richmond 

New York 

Flat Rock 

Pittsburgh 

Danville 

Beaverdam 

Powell 

ST 

SC 

NC 

GA 

NC 

VA 

CT 

VA 

NC 

FL 

NY 

NC 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

NC 

NC 

VA 

VA 

VA 

NY 

NC 

PA 

VA 

VA 

OH 

Year 

1975 

1962 

1985 

1988 

1979 

1966 

1979 

1973 

1973 

1972 

1972 

1965 

1962 

1966 

1966 

1974 

1961 

1963 

1972 

1968 

1965 

1959 

1987 

1962 

1965 

1962 

Model 

MGB 

Triumph TR3B 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Zink Z10 

Chev. Corvette 

Zink Z10 

Porsche 911 RS 

MGB GT V8 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

MGB 

Turner MK lll 

Volvo P1800 

Zink FV 

Zink FV 

Fiat 124 Spider 

MGA 

Morgan 4x4 

MG Midget 

Alfa Romeo GTA Jr. 

Ginetta G4 

A-H Sprite 

Porsche 911 

A-H Sprite 

A-H Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

Disp. 

1822 

2188 

2000 

2000 

1600 

5407 

1600 

3000 

3500 

1962 

1850 

1500 

2033 

1200 

1200 

1756 

1600 

1500 

1275 

1300 

1700 

989 

2000 

1098 

1275 

1296 

Laps 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:38.740 

2:37.207 

Gap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 7 and 774 penalized for short Pit Stop. 

Printed: 4/3/2022 11:33:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

23.313 

Avg. Speed 

83.736 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.486 

Best Speed 

99.354 

Best Lap by 

2 - Thomas Grudovich 

VDCA's 20th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Special Races 

60-Minute Enduro 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 9:51:12 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2022 09:45 AM 
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